
COLOMBO
" Chas elk r4042 23d
" Denise with DC&HCo r498 Utah
" Dominic (Mary) hl054 Jamestown av
" Donald r558 Bway
" Edw (Eval pntr h278 Parts
" Edw Jr gas sta atdt r278 Paris
" Enrico A rl37 Milton
" Erica elk rl488 Oakdale av
" Ernesta iwid Antonio) hl7 Hattie
" Farm Market i Morris Fiss Saml Halfoni

fruit 700 Clement
" Faust with Colombo & Sons rl736 Leaven-

worth
" Felice liquors 103a Broad
" Henry rl009 Guerrero
" Hotel 615 Bway
" Jean waiter r220 States
" John M lab h740 28th
" John (Emma i window clnr h222 States
" John C iMarie R) (Presidio Floristsi hl458

Francisco
" Louigi pastemkr rl46 Highland av
" Louis lErmai lab h840 York
" Mariana (wid Antonioi hl89 Hale
" Marie nurse Dept of Pub Health rl452 Fran-

cisco
" Marino (Idai lab h795 Naples
" Mary Mrs 1U656 Powell
" Norma clo prsr rl7 Hattie
" P rll2 Columbus av
" Peter restrwkr r851 Montgy
" Ralph (Elvira) lab hl381 Utah
" Silvio (Denice) mgr Verdi Club h498 Utah
" Theresa Mrs h510 Hill
" Wm rll67 Haves
COLOMBO & SONS, Colombo Piatanesi Di-

rector, Manufacturers of America's Most
Beautiful Accordion With Super-Tone
Qualities. 123-124 Columbus Av. Tel SU t-

ter 6098, 4(144 Telegraph Av, Oakland. Tel
OLympic 8421

Colomboni Antonio iMina) lab h754 Brussels
Columbus Marion rl559 Clay
" Vera rl559 Clav
Colon Alf i Maria) lab h220 Munich
" Alf longshoremn r768 Green
" Toto rl351 Stockton
Colonade Apartments 550 Leavenworth
Colondres Angelo (Lupei lab hl046 Palou av
" Clara Mrs rl7 Sonoma
" Tony A i Alice) lab hl007 Palou av
Colonel Byllesby Auxiliary No 3000 V of F W

War Memorial bldg R314
" Bvllesbv Post No 3000 V of F W War Me-

morial bldg R311
" Robert Loghry Post V of F W War Memorial

bldg Rl
Colonial Apartments 261 Valencia
COLONIAL FIRE UNDERWRITERS AGENCY,

Willard O Wayman Mgr, 234 Bush, Tel
DO uglas 3665

COLONIAL GRAPE PRODUCTS CO. Produc-
ers of California Wines and Brandies,
Main Office 1350 Sansome, Tel EX brook
3751, Wineries Elk Grove. Sacramento
County. Napa, Napa County, St Helena.
Napa County, Windsor, Sonoma County

" Hall Rooms 27 Monroe
COLONIAL HOTEL, Howard T Blethen Mgr,

650 Bush. Tel GA r field 4450
" Mutual Compensation Ins Co G S Townsend

mgr 200 Bush R1214
" Studios Inc W T Wilson br mgr whol staty

942 Market R702
COLONICO, See also Calonico
" Antonio pkr r52 Naples
" Fred D r312 Green
" Isador iMariai shoeshiner h312 Green
" John (Maryi hl617 Grant av
" Josephine M factywkr r312 Green
" Michl J teller Bank of Am r312 Green
" Rose M r312 Green
Colonna Finchini twid Jos) h241 Eureka
" Irene stea r241 Eureka
" Maggiori iLucca Delicatessen) h3035 Octavia
" Peter (Maryi hl5 Cordova
Color Association N G Stodick sec 74 New

Montgv R742
Colorado Apartments 653 Sutter
" Fuel & Iron Products Co H B Miller dist mgr

593 Market R914
" Life Co F W Heron mgr 220 Montgy R343
" Rooms 114 3d
" & Southern Railway Co J W Monahan genl

agt 681 Market R999
Colorcraft Corporation Ltd O W Kramer pres

yarn dyers 550 Alabama
Coloretti Louis waiter r615 Union
Colosimo Antone C 'Louise) h46 Beaver
" Jos factywkr h2391 Bryant
ColosofT Anatole E (Ludmelai h500 7th av
Colpe C H h825 Geary
Colquhoun Anna E (wid N W) h640 Douglass
" Walter W (Margt) hl919 Octavia
Colquitt R G hl901 Vallejo
Colskv Wm mgr Hamburger Apparel Co h886

Sutter
COLSON. See also Coleson and Coulson
» Chas C (Janet lab hl07 Thornton av
" Chas E jan Dept Of Pub Wks rl751 Market
" Clem B r639 Waller
COLSON EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY CO. Parker

M Fitz Dist Mgr, Hospital Furniture and
Equipment. Indoor Service Trucks and
Casters, San Francisco Office, 7 Front, Tel
SU tter 8854

» Ethel Mrs lndywkr M543 McAllister
" J Vera waiter r729 Grove
" Mae nurse r459 Turk
" Merritt S elk rl07 Thornton av
" Rhoda elk SPCo r Bklv
" Theresa plswn O'Connor Moffatt & Co r555

O'Farrell

253

COLSON
" Thos (Margt C) sec-treas College of Elec-

tronic Medicine hl250 Portola dr
Colstad Andw carp r402 Pacific
" Arth C hl817 Pacific av
Colston Estell Mrs r2677 Bush
COLSTON JAMES E (Clara) Attorney-at-Law.

963 Flood Bldg, 870 Market, Tel KE amy
3509, hl29 Forest Side Av

" Jas E mgr Assoc Phys Laboratories Ltd and
Exclusive Prescription Pharmacies

Colt Arth (Florence) driver hl05 Julian av
" E E r325 Sutter
" Hazel elk r977 Pine
" Jane R sten Sierra Financial Corp h965

Geary
" Leila M tchr Pub Sch rl431 15th av
" Thos W h265 Fell
Coltart Robt C (Nellie Hi cbtmkr 1014 Clement

h343 11th av
Coltcau John iMargti hlll4 Noe
COLTER, See also Coalter and Coulter
" Florence A (wid Edw J) h2334 Pine
" Loring E elk r2334 Pine
Colthurst Isabel priv sec Pelton Water Wheel

Co r4242 19th
" John E iZola M) pass agt SPCo h262 Silver

av
" Marjorie D dep collr U S Int Rev r Okld
" Wallace iMayl elk h4242 19th
Colton Archer rl6 Williar av
" Arth H slsmn Cal-Oregon Paper Mills r3505

Jackson
" Austa Mrs r73a Cumberland
" Chas I (Ida) slsmn Raphael Weill & Co

h366 10th av
" Edgar r3505 Jackson
» Eliza (wid John J) hl419 Cabrillo
" Ellis r366 10th av
" Franklin L 'Emma J) stereo hl73 9th av
" House 224 3d
" Jas H v-pres Pac Portland Cement Co r

Bklv
" Jos A slsmn Genl Paoer Co r3505 Jackson
" Josephine rl6 Williar av
" Louis A (Edna) v-pres Zellerbach Paper Co

h3505 Jackson"MR Mrs h!86 Commonwealth av
" Maurice acct h685 Gearv
" Max mfg jwlr 704 Market R909 r Redwood

City
" Max tailor hl6 Williar av
" Milton L (Rubvi asst slsmgr Zellerbach

Paper Co h366 27th av
" Minnie r366 10th av
" Sidnev (Georginal apt mgr hl79 Oak
" Sidney A archt 544 Market R1008 rl460a

Jefferson
Coltran Chas flrlyr h848 Gough
Coltraro John J (Emma) slsmn C H Baker

Shoes h245 Vicksburg
Coltrin Arth B tires 622 Golden Gate av r339

do
" Benj h2140 Hyde
" Cal L spl police r245 UpDer ter
" Emilv M (wid M M) rll54 Treat av
» Helen R sten E T Hall r3140 Webster
" Wallace A (Helen) hl827 Golden Gate av
" Robt (Cecile) h637 Guerrero
" Zebedee L chauf City Parks Dept h245 Upper

ter
Columbia Apartments 743 Polk
" Carbon Co L E Reynolds dist mgr 582 Mar-

ket R207
COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY. J C

Griffiths Jr and J C Bunyan Mgrs, A N
Lindsay, F H Spencer Asst Mgrs. Casualty
and Bonding Insurance (Pacific Coast
Branch) 315 Montgomery, Tel DO uglas
0170

" Circle No 22 lUAOD) 44 Page
" Co whol cigars 655 Jackson
» Div No 2 iLAOHl 454 Valencia
" Electric Mfg Co R E Grimes mgr 59 Colum-

bia sq
" Fire Ins Co of Dayton J T Beales genl agt

220 Bush R21
" Garage C W Byrnes mgr 655 Geary
" Hotel 411 O'Farrell
" Mills Inc W W Zingg mgr window shades

32 Otis

COLUMBIA OUTFITTING COMPANY, Bernard
Sieroty Mgr. Apparel for Men. Women and
Children : The Home of Cheerful Credit.
2600 Mission cor 22d. Tel MI ssion 9142

" Pictures Corp L E Tillman mgr mot pict
distr 230 Hvde

" Square bet Folsom and Harrison 2 blks n
of 6th

COLUMBIA STEEL COMPANY, A N Diehl
Pres, Russ Bldg. 235 Montgomery, Tel
SU tter 2600; Pacific Works, 16th and Fol-
som. Tel UN derhill 0072

" Theatre 145 O'Farrell

COLUMBIAN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE
CO OF BOSTON MASS, Harold D Finlay-
son General Agent. 11 1 Sutter R338, Tel
DO uglas 2427

Columbo Edici serv sta atdt rl458 Oakdale av
Ninetta Mrs hl458 Oakdale av

Columbus Apartments 1492 Pacific av
Athletic Club 1249a Grant av
Bertha L (wid Edwi h959 Ellis
Building 408 Columbus av
Civic Club 1606 Stockton

COLUMBUS DAIRY CO INC. Feliopo Torre
Pres. Peter Leveroni Sec. Wholesale and
Retail Pasteurized Grade "A" Milk.
Cream. Butter and Eggs. 555 Francisco,
Tel OR dway 8846

" Garage (E R Venturl A J Mazza) 721 Fil-
bert

" Hotel 575 Columbus
" Lodge No 394 IOOF 1524 Powell J

COLUMBUS
" Marion cash P N Varellas rl559 Clay
" School 12th av bet Kirbham and Lawton
Colver Louise (wid John) r77 Blake
Colvey M K Mrs r2102 Golden Gate av
" Peter cond Mun Ry
Colville Malcolm (Frances) hl038 Balboa
Colvin Alice r815 Eddy
" Bertha D agt Travelers Ins Co
COLVIN C A. Mgr Providence Washington

Ins Co, Boston Ins Co, Old Colony Ins Co,
Anchor Ins Co, National Union Fire Ins
Co and Birmingham Fire Ins Co, 340 Pine,
Tel DO uglas 6606, hl51 Sandringham Rd,
Piedmont

Cath Mrs h358 5th
Chas mach r2144 Sutter
Chas A ins 340 Pine r Pied
Donald (Marjorie) v-pres-treas Colvin-Tem-
pleton Inc h3825 Scott

E R slsmn Silver-Burdette & Co r Ala
Edna B Mrs compt opr hl835 Vallejo
Gertrude L Mrs rl80 San Benito way
Guy dist mgr Assoc Am Distrs r Bkly

' Herman A (Marguerite T) auto mech h3158
24th

' Joan tyDist Calif Pkg Corp r Albany
" Jos F plmr h327 San Carlos
Kath beauty opr r578 Haight
Louis E aud Standard Brands r Mlllbrae
Malcom postmn rll8 Tavlor

' Marjorie elk Calif-Coml Union Group r Okld
" Rex h931 Sacto
Robt rl685 Sacto
Russell D lEVelyn) cash Sun Life Assur Co
h41 Palm av

" Stanford C elk r4315 19th
COLVIN-TEMPLETON INC. J T Tempi,>ton

Pres. Donald Colvin V-Pres-Treas, E G
Moreton Sec. Distributors Westinghouse
Refrigerators. Laundry Equipment, Vacuum
Cleaners, Electric Ranges. 871 Mission, Tel
EX brook 5470

" Wm B card writer Egan-Jennlngs r4315 19th
COLWELL. See also Caldwell, Cauldwell and

Coldwell
" Anne nurse r2439 Larkln
" Anne Mrs h2439 Larbin
" Chas L h230 Filbert
" Jas M mgr Eddy Hotel hl430 Eddy
" Jos rl663 O'Farrell
" Mary nurse rl54 Guerrero
" Thoe N (Ruth M) slsmn Royal Typewriter

Co hl755 Van Ness av
Colyear Motor Sales Co Jos Pimentel jr mgr

auto supp 3936 Geary blvd. 768 Sansome
and 1238 Van Ness av

Colyer Otto M (Marion) h2242 Polk
Comacho Adele G tvpist Div of Registration

Motor Vehicles r748 Clayton
Comaduran Alfonso barber r40 Douglass
" Carmen hl200 15th av
" Carmen h40 Douglass
" Estelle Mrs tchr Pub Sch rl970 Fell
" Frank G l Estelle) mining eng h414a Clayton
" Manuel pntr h422 2d av
Comalch Amanda M Mrs h2467 Folsom
" Annie J (wid Frank) hl313 Van Ness av S
" Eliz F rl313 Van Ness av S
" Ethel r3838 Mission
" Frank J lawyer 785 Market R1302 rl313 Van

Ness av S
" Grace B elk rl313 Van Ness av S
" John D gas sta atdt rl313 Van Ness av S
" Martin J trucking 206 Davis r2767 Folsom
" Mervyn J lab r2467 Folsom
'' Nicholas J iMary) mech h780 6th av
" Sarah V nurse r!313 Van Ness av S
Comanche Gold Dredging Co E B De Golla

pres 311 Calif R904
Comando Jos S (Bertha) elk h20 Laura
Comaor Antonio pntr r!31 5th
Comar David C formn Regent Duck Coat &

Linen Co hl039 Cabrillo
Comaskey Mary J (wid Patkt r63I 39th av
" Philip M (Marie W) elk h2379 20th av
Comasky John rll87 Ellis
Comasi Louis J (Laura) (Carmel Tavern) h324

Day
Comastri Armando (Mary) restr 501 Van Ness

av hl555 Dolores
" Carlo (Emma) h2256 Filbert
Comb Walter (Cath) h986 Haight
Comba Eliz B with Calif Pkg Corp r Okld
" F W rl530 Leavenworth
" Nebbs iLucfle B) hl564 15th
" Odelia L lawyer 220 Montgy R820 r Okld
Combatalade Aurelie Mrs mgr Avon Hotel r420

Jones
" Felice cash Grabler Mfg Co h2507 15th
" Herman rl419 Palou av
" Leontine Mrs h997 Golden Gate av
" Marius (Aurelie i h420 Jones
" Paul J cannerywkr rl419 Palou av
" Prosper (Louise) jan 1U419 Palou av
" Robt J wtchmn City and County Purch Dept

h997 Golden Gate av
Combe Angelina Mrs r501 6th av
" Aurella Mrs rl864 Sutter
" H J hl425 Taylor
" Louis (Frances) h768 15th av
Combellack Clermont C zone mgr Fisk Tire Co

r Sacramento
" Mary E (wid Wm) hl94 LiDDard av
Comber Clarence J (Violet) Jailer County Jail

hl396 Geneva av
" Edw V firernn SFFD h2550 Gough
" Phillip M (Amelia B) drftsmn Pac Mfg Co

hl201 Pine
" Thos F (Juanitai inspr Dept of Pub Health

h2601 Greenwich
" Wm M (Edith) flremn SFFD h2943 Bu-

chanan
COMBES. See also Combs. Coombes and

Coombs
" J Wilbert (Marie) acct h2160 Post


